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Top 25 Canada Wide

2018 Erin Berry Rookie Master Game

18 Clubs and 217 tables Participating

Club

Saskatoon Bridge Club

MCG - Bridge Studio
Peterborough Bridge Club
Kingston DBC

Peterborough Bridge Club
Belleville Duplicate Bridge Club
Bathurst Duplicate Bridge Club
MCG - Bridge Studio
Saskatoon Bridge Club

Bridge Centre of Niagara
Westside

Regina DBC

Westside

Chicoutimi

Kingston DBC

Bridge Centre of Niagara
Westside

Saskatoon Bridge Club
Penticton DBC

Bridge Shediac

Belleville Duplicate Bridge Club
Bridge Centre of Niagara
Lethbridge Bridge Club
Lethbridge Bridge Club

MCG - Bridge Studio

Names

Linda Connell

Liz Legacy

John Gowdy
Donald Kersey
Wally Graham
Charlotte St. Amant
llona Schnarr
Rosemary Sampson
Bill Ruskin

Brian Macartney
Anne Leechman
Waye Nattrass
Eunice Wing
Mario Duplain
Terry Demers
Otto Lowas
Wayne Stann

Joe Pfeifer

Dennis Tottenham
Connie Bartlett
Percy Lau

Max Rutherford
Arleen Todd

Bette Flannigan
Jim Mathers

Gary Naugler
Debbie Stover
Margaret Lightbody
Valerie Gowsell
Kevin Carter
Frances Randle
Georgette Assaff
Steve Coates
Brian Gerhardt
Joan Larocque
Jeannette Perpar
Warke Yao

Terry Mcgillivray
Marcel-Jacques Simard
Kathy McDonald
Linda Clancy
Ross Anderton
Kate Logan

Lyn Kristoff

Jan Tingley

Rob Parks

David Cooper
David Pounder
Brenda Smither
Geraldine Smith

Percentage

69.13
68.58
68.37
68.13
67.99
67.78
67.30
65.98
65.72
65.53
65.23
64.90
64.77
64.58
64.38
64.31
63.86
63.83
63.75
63.69
63.33
63.26
62.96
62.76
62.73
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Top 5 By Zone
2018 Erin Berry Rookie Master Game

Zone 1
5 Clubs and 54 tables Participating

Club Names

MCG - Bridge Studio Liz Legacy Debbie Stover
Bathurst Duplicate Bridge Club llona Schnarr Georgette Assaff
MCG - Bridge Studio Rosemary Sampson Steve Coates
Bridge Shediac Connie Bartlett Jan Tingley

MCG - Bridge Studio Jim Mathers Geraldine Smith

Zone 2
3 Clubs and 20 tables Participating

Club Names

Kingston DBC
Chicoutimi
Kingston DBC

Chicoutimi
Chicoutimi

Donald Kersey
Mario Duplain
Terry Demers
Marie Dufour

Vandal Girard

Zone 3

Valerie Gowsell

Marcel-Jacques Simard

Kathy McDonald
Huguette Durour
Serge Proulx

4 Clubs and 75 tables Participating

Club

Peterborough Bridge Club
Peterborough Bridge Club
Belleville Duplicate Bridge Club
Bridge Centre of Niagara
Bridge Centre of Niagara

John Gowdy
Wally Graham

Charlotte St. Amant

Brian Macartney
Otto Lowas

Zone 5

Names
Margaret Lightbody

Kevin Carter
Frances Randle
Joan Larocque
Linda Clancy

4 Clubs and 50 tables Participating

Club

Saskatoon Bridge Club
Saskatoon Bridge Club
Regina DBC

Saskatoon Bridge Club
Lethbridge Bridge Club

Linda Connell
Bill Ruskin
Waye Nattrass
Joe Pfeifer
Arleen Todd

Zone 6

Names

Gary Naugler
Brian Gerhardt
Warke Yao
Kate Logan
David Pounder

2 Clubs and 18 tables Participating

Club

Westside
Westside
Westside
Penticton DBC
Penticton DBC

Anne Leechman
Eunice Wing
Wayne Stann
Dennis Tottenham
John Newell

Names

Jeannette Perpar
Terry Mcgillivray
Ross Anderton
Lyn Kristoff

Lynn Walford

Percentage
68.58
67.3
65.98
63.69
62.73

Percentage
68.13
64.58
64.38
59.82
58.63

Percentage
68.37
67.99
67.78
65.53
64.31

Percentage
69.13
65.72
64.9
63.83
62.96

Percentage
65.23
64.77
63.86
63.75
58.33



Top 3 By Club
2018 Erin Berry Rookie Master Game

Zone 1
Fundy DBC
Gerald Laflamme Judy Curry
Lane Bishop Marg Winchester
G. Godfrey Patricia Kaine

Halifax Bridge World

Leona Telfer Jane Cobden
Donna Dexter Sadie Barkhouse
Michael Covey Susan Murwin

MCG Bridge Studio

Liz Legacy Debbie Stover
Rosemary Sampson Steve Coates
Jim Mathers Geraldine Smith

Bridge Shediac DBC

Connie Bartlett Jan Tingley
Brian D Maciver Louise LeFort
Yvette Landrey Dorine MaLean

Bathurst Bridge Club (top two reported)

llona Schnarr Georgette Assaff
Robert Losier David Morison
Zone 2
Chicoutimi
Mario Duplain Marcel-Jacques Simard
Marie Dufour Huguette Durour

Vandal Girard Serge Proulx

60.98
60.42
59.66

57.44
56.85
54.17

68.58
65.98
62.73

63.69
57.44
55.95

67.3
61.98

64.58
59.82
58.63



Zone 2 cont'd

Kingston DBC

Donald Kersey Valerie Gowsell
Terry Demers Kathy McDonald
Kay Loughlin Marilyn Fischman

RA Duplicate
Mary Jane Marchand Madeleine Marchand
Carl A Evelyn Francine Desrosiers
Wendy Pyler Sharalyn Hunter

Zone 3

Aurora Bridge Club

Jean Bongard Mary Elizabeth Lane
Sylvia Cussion Lisa Wark
Gail Model Dennis Karis

Belleville Duplicate Bridge Club

Charlotte St. Amant Frances Randle
Percy Lau Rob Parks
Doug Cann Pat Colette

Bridge Centre of Niagara

Brian Macartney Joan Larocque
Otto Lowas Linda Clancy
Max Rutherford David Cooper

Peterborough Bridge Club

John Gowdy Margaret Lightbody
Wally Graham Kevin Carter
Birtie Ayer Christine Hogle

68.13
64.38
51.88

55.63
54.38
53.75

62.26
61.85
60.07

67.78
63.33
62.5

65.53
64.31
63.26

68.37
67.99
61.74



Zone 5

Battlefords Duplicate Bridge Club

David Sharpe Janet Schindel
Jean Lawes Joyce Luckey
Fraser Glen Mary Phelps

Lethbridge Bridge Club

Arleen Todd David Pounder

Bette Flannigan Brenda Smither

Gale Shannon Doug Campbell
Regina DBC

Waye Nattrass Warke Yao

Lise Ludlie Tina Allen

Byron Seymour Hugh Brown

Saskatoon Bridge Club

Linda Connell Gary Naugler

Bill Ruskin Brian Gerhardt

Joe Pfeifer Kate Logan
Zone 6

Penticton DBC

Dennis Tottenham Lyn Kristoff

John Newell Lynn Walford

Phil Shadick Peter Lighthall
Westside

Anne Leechman Jeannette Perpar

Eunice Wing Terry Mcgillivray

Wayne Stann Ross Anderton

61.5
60
59

62.96
62.76
60.21

64.9
57.9
57.47

69.13
65.72
63.83

63.75
58.33
54.17

65.23
64.77
63.86



